

Model and	Entertainer	Agreement
-----------	-------------	-----------

at the Santa Clara Co	agree to participate in the 65 <sup>th</sup> Annual Bellarmine Mothers' show, "The IncrediBells, Everyday Superheroes" (the "Fashion Show"), to be held nvention Center ("SCCC") on Saturday, November 16 <sup>th</sup> , 2019. The Fashion Show ollege Preparatory's Financial Aid Fund and the Financial Aid Endowment Fund.
Participant's contact ir	oformation:
Home Address:	
Cell Phone:	Okay to text this number
Email:	

I understand and accept that the following conditions are a requirement for my participation in the Bellarmine Mothers' Guild fashion show on November 16, 2019:

1. I agree to pay the appropriate participant fee. This fee is designed to offset the cost of hospitality during trainings and events.

a. Models: \$150 (\$160 with t-shirt)b. Entertainers: \$25 (\$25 with t-shirt)

2. Models: I have reviewed the following dates and commit to attend:

a. Model Tryouts at Bell:
b. Photo Day at Bell:
c. Model Training 1 at Bell:
d. Model Training 2 at Bell:
e. Model Training 3 at Bell:
Sept.15, 12-4pm, Liccardo
Oct. 6, 9am, Lokey and quad
Oct. 21, 6-9pm, Liccardo
Oct. 29, 6-9pm, Location TBD
Nov. 4, 6-9pm, Liccardo

f. Model Fitting Date 1 at Store (TBD): Nov. 8, stores TBD
g. Model Fitting Date 2 at Store (TBD): Nov. 9 or 10th, stores TBD
h. Segment Rehearsal 1 at Bell: Nov. 11, 6-9pm, Aux gym
i. Segment Rehearsal 2 at Bell: Nov. 13, 6-9pm, Liccardo
j. Segment Rehearsal 3 at Bell: Nov. 14, 6-9pm, Liccardo

k. Final Rehearsal at SCCC: Nov. 15, 5-10pm

I. Fashion Show at SCCC: Nov. 16, approx 8am-10pm Entertainers: I have reviewed the following dates and commit to attend:

a. Photo Day at Bell: Oct. 7, 9am, Lokey and quad

b. Rehearsals at Bell: TBD beginning around Nov 1, 2018

c. Final Rehearsal at SCCC: Nov. 15, 5-10pm

- d. Fashion Show at SCCC: Nov. 16, approx 8am-10pm
- 4. I understand that failure to attend any of the above dates may make me eligible for replacement.
  - a. Models: If I find that I must miss an event, I will immediately discuss the event with the Models Chair, Lisa Normandin, lisanormandin@yahoo.com
  - b. Entertainers: If I find that I must miss an event, I will immediately discuss the event with the Entertainment Chair, Julie Bider, juliannefb@comcast.net
- 5. I agree to arrive promptly for photo day, all trainings, fittings, rehearsals, and on event day.
- 6. I, (student models and entertainers) agree to maintain my eligibility to participate in the show by ensuring that my grades do not drop, and I am not subject to any disciplinary action.
- 7. I agree that to represent Bellarmine in the Fashion Show I must comply with Bellarmine's Code of Integrity. I agree to be a positive representative of Bellarmine and to act in a cooperative and respectful manner at all times while participating in any Fashion Show activities. (e.g. use of appropriate language, appropriate dress, and appropriate behavior)
- 8. I understand that use by minors or abuse by adults of alcohol, or use of illegal drugs while participating in any activities during or related to the Fashion Show (e.g. rehearsals, training, fittings, etc.) will result in immediate dismissal from the Fashion Show, and if a student, may also result in disciplinary action.
- 9. I, (student models and entertainers) agree to remain at the SCCC in the assigned SCCC staging rooms during rehearsals on November 15 and 16, 2019, and at any other time will be accompanied by my parent or guardian.
- 10. I (mom models) agree not to get my child a separate hotel room and to accompany them if they are in my own room.
- 11. I, (all models and entertainers) agree to wear the clothing selected for me and not alter them in any way; nor will I alter the hair and make-up styling administered to me on the day of the show and will arrive on show day with hair and make-up prepped as per instructions provided.
- 12. I, (all models and entertainers) agree to take care and caution with the clothing and accessories, and return all items at the conclusion of the show. I will be held financially responsible for any unreturned items or damages incurred due to negligence (e.g. eating or drinking while wearing the clothing, etc.).
- 13. To protect the clothes from staining, I agree to NOT use spray tan or tanning lotion within one (1) week of the show. I will be held financially responsible for any damages incurred due to staining from tanning products.
- 14. I hereby give permission for my name, picture, portrait, photograph, and/or video (in all forms and media and in all manners, including composite) to be used for advertising, for publication of any kind, or any other lawful purposes. I waive any right to inspect or approve finished product, including written copy, which may be created in connection therewith. I waive any rights of compensation or ownership thereto.

I understand that any violation of the conditions above may result in immediate removal from the Fashion Show and, if student, in disciplinary action as needed.

Participant signature	Date
Parent signature (if Participant is a student)	Date
Parent contact information:  Name:	Email:
Phone:	Okay to text this number